
 

 

Summer Science Project 

Program Plan 2012 

 

Please provide as much of the requested information as possible by January 15, 2012.  If you don’t know 

the answer, please say when you expect to have the answer. 

Contact information: 

Main contact person: _Ali Medina__________ 

Organization:  __MDUSD CARES____ Email: _medinaa@mdusd.org__ Phone: _925-691-0351_ 

Other members of summer planning team: 

Name Organization Phone  Email 

Matt Fragoso CARES (City of 

Concord) 

925-671-3034 Matthew.fragoso@ci.concord.ca.us 

Terri Porter CARES (BACR) 925-691-0351 portert@mdusd.org 

    

    

    

    

 

Program information:  

Dates and hours of program: 

Projected number of children and grades served: 

School site(s) and contact person with email and phone for each site: 

Site Name Organization Phone  Email 

Cambridge Karla Palomera 

Maira Arias 

CARES (City of 

Concord) 

925-671-9204 palomerak@mdusd.org 

ariasm@mdusd.org 

Delta View Tina Sullivan 

Louella Giron 

CARES (BACR) 925-682-8000 ext 

84209 

sullivant@mdusd.org 

gironl@mdusd.org 

El Monte Kathy Davis 

Felicity Hand 

CARES (BACR) 925-682-8000 ext 

847478 

daviska@mdusd.org 

handf@mdusd.org 

Fair Oaks Bridget Welty 

Daiana Martinez 

CARES (BACR) 925-682-8000 ext 

84844 

weltyb@mdusd.org 

martinezd@mdusd.org  

Ygnacio Valley El Elizabeth Hurley 

Eric Rego  

CARES (City of 

Concord) 

925-671-0501 hurleye@mdusd.org 

regoe@mdusd.org  

     

 

Learning goals for participants (ie: what you want children to gain from the program): 



 

 

Brief description of the schedule and expected activities, in addition to STEM: 

CARES will operate a 6 hour per day program 8am to 2pm from June 25 to July 20 with July 4
th

 as a 

holiday for a total of 19 days.  Students will participate in 90 minutes of Tech Bridge curriculum daily in 

the morning before lunch.  Additional activities will include: Cooking Taste Testings (Harvest of the 

Monht) 2x/week, Nutrition Curriculum 2x/week (Harvest of the Month & Children’s Power Play), Sparks, 

CATCH, Playworks activities, Life Skills, dance, swimming at the Concord Community Pool @ Cowell Park 

1x/wk, minimum of 1 field trip to Chabot Space and Science, San Jose Tech Museum or Exploratorium. 

Students will receive free breakfast & lunch daily.   

Number of staff to participate in science training: 

25-30 staff including Rec Supervisors and Ali Medina. 

Key partners: 

City of Concord 

Bay Area Community Resources 


